
GetActive! Singapore Pesta Sukan 2023 Canoe Sprint & Paracanoe
5 Aug & 6 Aug 2023

Day 1: 5 Aug 2023 (Saturday) - Senior/Junior 2000M Heats (AM), Senior/Junior/Masters 2000M Finals (PM), 200M Heats (PM)

A01 7:45
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
312 National Junior Team Ng Sien Woon Charlotte 9:50.49 1
309 National Junior Team FREYA YAN XIN SWALLOW 10:16.38 2
311 National Junior Team Kayla Jana Heng Yu Hsuen 10:25.33 3
310 National Junior Team HANNAH ONG SHU EN 10:26.34 4
308 National Junior Team Bhavya Musunuri 10:27.74 5
305 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Nathalie Tan Jia Yi 10:30.29 6
303 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC how hui lin 10:32.71 7
313 National Junior Team Runa Tan 10:37.01 8
302 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Maxine Pang Min Xin 11:01.90 9
301 ACJC Toh Pei Xuan 11:06.80 10
307 Gan Eng Seng School LICIA LEE (LI XINYING) 11:38.31 11
300 ACJC Neo Yan En 12:11.08 12
314 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Chua Li Ying 12:12.42 13
304 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Kathleen Leong - DNF
306 Gan Eng Seng School GERVELLE LEE JIA QI - DNF
X Beatty Secondary CASTILLO GRACELLA JANAH REMORIN - DNS Withdraw on 25/7.
X Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Nida Tay Binte Roslan - DNS Withdraw on 2/8.

Top 8 to Final.

A02 8:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
325 National Junior Team KAYLA ANGELINA THESMAN 9:48.99 1
327 National Junior Team NG ZI EN GRACE 9:49.93 2
324 National Junior Team Gan Qi En Avril 9:59.48 3
316 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Chua Jia Rui, Elsie 10:26.82 4
323 National Junior Team Dana Joy Sim 10:29.24 5
318 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Megan Loo 10:33.55 6
322 National Junior Team Bella Liu Zhi Hui 10:35.80 7
326 National Junior Team Lim Jing Xuan 10:39.10 8
317 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Jada Yeo Pei Lyn 11:12.91 9
320 Beatty Secondary SIM SHAN-TELLE 11:21.95 10
319 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Yap Yi Xuan Shanice 11:38.20 11
329 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Ng Yi Xuan Sherlyn 12:03.63 12
315 ACJC Shivli Vinod Lal 12:33.76 13
321 Gan Eng Seng School KHOO JIA EN 13:06.21 14
328 National Junior Team Yeo Min - DNS Withdraw on 5/8.

Top 8 to Final.

A03 8:15
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
506 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Aeryn Mok En Qi 11:53.03 1
328 Hwa Chong Institution Thalia florella Chandra 11:56.30 2
501 ACJC Ashlee Foo Rui En 12:38.88 3
509 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Kwek Yuh Tyng 12:51.67 4
505 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC CHOEY XIN YI CAITLYN 12:59.55 5
504 ACJC Tee Yu Huey 13:07.25 6
503 ACJC Mazzel Koh Eu Ling 14:08.62 7
510 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team TEOH MING ZHI 14:49.06 8 14:39.06 + 10s for missed buoy
507 Gan Eng Seng School WANG WEI TING SARAH 15:12.31 9
502 ACJC Elena Ho Wai Sum 19:40.05 10 19:10.05 +3x10s for missed buoy
X Beatty Secondary SNEHA SYBI - DNS Withdraw on 1/8.

Top 8 to Final.

A04 8:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
515 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Shantell Wong 11:58.53 1
519 Hwa Chong Institution Verlynn De Silva 11:59.06 2
518 Hwa Chong Institution ANTHIAS LEE EN QI 12:10.99 3
511 ACJC Ee Jia Ying Jesslyn 13:06.41 4 12:56.41 +10s for collision
513 ACJC Ong Xuan Ning Shandy 13:14.36 5
516 Beatty Secondary ADA WONG JING YUAN 13:35.71 6
514 ACJC Xie Yu'En 13:36.42 7
512 ACJC Kelly Rei Chai Ting Wen 13:42.58 8
520 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Tan Jia Min 14:01.13 9
517 Gan Eng Seng School RIANN ONG RUI TING (WANG RUITING) 14:26.83 10 14:01.17 +10s for collision

Top 8 to Final.

A05 8:45
Lane Team Athlete Timing Remarks
350 National Junior Team Loo Ther Tristan 8:55.51 1
348 National Junior Team CHEN KAY DEN 8:58.18 2
349 National Junior Team Julian Tan 9:00.52 3
351 National Junior Team Sim Yue Xun Ervin 9:01.18 4
347 Hwa Chong Institution Nguyen Vu Kien Raymond 9:03.85 5
352 National Junior Team Yan Ho Ming En 9:14.34 6
340 ACJC Ashden Chua Tjie Yeang 9:50.14 7
343 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Muhammad Aqil Bin Mohd Fared 10:01.26 8
341 ACJC Yeo Zhengyu 10:04.45 9
353 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Gien Jun Wei 10:14.94 10
344 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Soon Jacob 10:17.66 11
346 Gan Eng Seng School WEE KHAI JIE (HUANG KAIJIE) 10:46.66 12
345 Beatty Secondary JONATHAN YEO 11:20.22 13
342 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Muhammad Faheem - DNF
354 St. Joseph's Institution Ethan Tan Yu Ze - DNS

Top 4 to Final A, next 4 to Final B.

Junior Women K1 2000M - Heat 1

Junior Women K1 2000M - Heat 2

Junior Women JK1/T1 2000M - Heat 1

Junior Women JK1/T1 2000M - Heat 2

Junior Men K1 2000M - Heat 1



A06 9:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
363 National Junior Team Chen Jiaxuan 8:39.74 1
365 National Junior Team Tan Hong Kai, Pierce 8:41.07 2
750 ACJC Nathan Ong Tian En 8:41.95 3
364 National Junior Team Luke Enrique Diez Thang 8:43.16 4
361 Hwa Chong Institution Ryan Lee Ee Hong 8:56.41 5
362 National Junior Team Choo Kai 9:08.41 6
366 School athlete Joshua Prince 9:33.99 7
356 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL MacR Reyes Lee Yui Hou 9:50.44 8
357 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Wu Mingqian 9:50.89 9
358 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tan Yi Kai 10:02.72 10
368 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team DOLPHUS TNG JUN JIE 10:07.19 11
367 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Goh Chun Meng Sky 10:30.48 12
359 Beatty Secondary LIM QI LONG METTHIAS 10:53.25 13
360 Gan Eng Seng School YONG RAN XI 11:32.07 14

Top 4 to Final A, next 4 to Final B.

A07 9:15
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
378 National Junior Team Koh Liang Jie Matthew 9:04.17 1
376 National Junior Team Adam Yujie Lee de Guzman 9:09.20 2
377 National Junior Team Daniel Lo Zhi En 9:11.05 3
369 ACJC Seah Nigel 9:16.15 4
379 National Junior Team Matthew Steve Yeo Yihan 9:17.92 5
380 National Junior Team Vernon Yeong Boon Han 9:20.30 6
375 Hwa Chong Institution JACK ZHONG LINXUAN 9:21.67 7
370 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Kai Wen Dylan 9:28.11 8
371 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Brian Goh Chengyu 9:35.82 9
373 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Teo Zheng Xin 9:48.75 10
372 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Nicolas Chia 10:37.37 11
374 Gan Eng Seng School ETHAN TAN (CHEN YUTENG) 10:43.13 12
382 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Muhammad Fitri Amir bin Abdullah 12:02.24 13
381 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Christian Maurice Yeo 13:34.55 14

Top 4 to Final A, next 4 to Final B.

A08 9:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
390 National Junior Team Kendrick Ang Zhong Yi 8:53.56 1
395 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Ethan Lim Yong Quan 8:57.33 2
391 National Junior Team Daniel Wan Jit Chin 9:01.42 3
394 National Junior Team WANG YIHUA 9:10.36 4
393 National Junior Team QING HAO SALMAN IRFAN PUTERA 9:10.98 5
384 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Jayden Tan 9:26.32 6
392 National Junior Team Lim Ying Zhi, Jaden 9:43.78 7
383 ACJC Yap Xiang Yue Marcus 10:02.62 8
386 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Oliver Euan Bowhay 10:06.52 9
387 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tyrone Yong En Shen 10:14.48 10
385 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Imran Tankovic 10:24.39 11
389 Hwa Chong Institution Lim Rui Siang 12:47.97 12
388 Gan Eng Seng School EVAN LAI YU HUNG 13.43.83 13
396 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Priyadharshini Nandakumar Vignesh - DNF

Top 4 to Final A, next 4 to Final B.

A09 9:45
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
537 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ignatius Dharma gunawan 11:11.85 1
535 ACJC Yap Yi Kang 12:04.75 2
541 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Muhammad Aymaan Bin Muhammad Fairuz 12:11.82 3
531 ACJC Goh Teng Pang 12:13.51 4
533 ACJC Low Wyu Zcong Zack 12:21.03 5
542 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team AU YEONG WAI KIT 12:29.68 6
543 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team LEE KANG WEI 12:35.29 7
532 ACJC Lee Jun Xi 12:37.39 8
536 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Lee Hong Hao, Casper 12:53.97 9
530 ACJC Daniel Low Jia Chen 13:17.97 10
540 Gan Eng Seng School GERROY LIM ZHE RUI 13:58.31 11
534 ACJC Timothy Wan Kit Meng - DNF
544 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team TOH YONG JIANG - DNF

Top 8 to Final.

A10 10:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
555 School athlete Matthew Cheam Chong Kai 10:58.36 1
552 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Jayden Ho Zhen Ping 10:59.20 2
553 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Hamza Tankovic 11:10.48 3
550 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Elisha Lee Ngee Peng 11:47.44 4
549 ACJC Wesley Adam Chow Jun 12:08.07 5
547 ACJC Leong Jun Han Cedric 12:09.92 6
554 Beatty Secondary AARDIN GURUNG 12:10.38 7
557 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team KU GUO JUN 12:11.79 8
551 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Daven Dwiputera Tan 12:14.15 9
548 ACJC Mark Tan Jia Ren 12:29.83 10
558 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team MYLES CHAN JIONG HAN 12:44.71 11
545 ACJC Fong Yik Hoi Caleb 12:56.27 12
546 ACJC Hong Pengjie Ray 13:05.02 13
556 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Rayner Ong 14:13.18 14

Top 8 to Final.

Junior Men K1 2000M - Heat 2

Junior Men K1 2000M - Heat 3

Junior Men K1 2000M - Heat 4

Junior Men JK1/T1 2000M - Heat 1

Junior Men JK1/T1 2000M - Heat 2



A11 10:15
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
712 National Junior Team Evan Ching Heen On 9:12.78 1
713 National Junior Team Ooi Yong En Colin 9:40.83 2
705 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR TEO TZE HWE ASHTON 9:44.95 3
702 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ethan Kan Gar Lok 10:00.17 4
704 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Matthew Declan Loo Cheng Yu 10:07.87 5
701 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chen Jiale Caleb 10:12.01 6
708 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tyo James Hynds 10:23.25 7
707 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ong Hong Shen Alvin Peter 11:19.45 9
706 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Evan Thoo Hsiu Qi 11:27.34 8 11:07.34 +2x10s for missed buoy
710 Beatty Secondary MATTHEW PHILIP BEAN 12:33.25 10
709 Beatty Secondary ETHAN CHONG WEI XIN 12:36.30 11
703 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Isaac Toh Kanglei - DNF
711 Gan Eng Seng School HO YU JIE DARRYLL (HE YUJIE) DNS Not Feeling well

Top 8 to Final.

A12 10:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
726 National Junior Team Lim Ying Jie, Javier 9:23.67 1
727 National Junior Team Trevis Lee Wen Xian 9:25.40 2
725 National Junior Team Elijah Ashvath Thiruman 9:56.89 3
720 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jun Yu Lucas 9:58.03 4
717 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kono Liam Yasuo Cukingnan 10:05.84 5
723 Beatty Secondary LEE WEE KANG ROYCE 10:12.65 6
719 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Thant Cho Oo 10:13.62 7
721 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Quek Ke Le 10:16.90 8
716 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Goh Yu Di 10:27.37 9
718 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Tan Kai-Hon, Thaddeus 10:48.42 10
715 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chow Yee Zhe Ethan 11:19.30 11
724 Gan Eng Seng School GERASIMOS GERAINT HO YUN KEAT 11:56.33 12
722 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Yip Xu Zhi - DNF

Top 8 to Final.

A13 10:45
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
574 Team Singapore Koh Teck Wai Daniel 8:54.99 1
567 NTU Canoe Sprint Leo Zhi Kai 9:00.89 2
569 NUS Canoe Alumni Marcus Koh 9:30.05 3
566 NTU Canoe Sprint Axel Tan Jing Zhi 9:45.21 4
564 Alumni Yit Ming En Luke 9:59.30 5
568 NUS HAZIQ SAFIY BIN SAFARUDIN 10:01.43 6
561 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Benjamin Yong Wei En 10:02.42 7
745 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team TAN ZHI HUI JENSEN 10:28.54 8
562 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Jovan Chin 10:57.30 9
573 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint                                                        Tan Ray Hern Jerrad 11:07.16 10
575 Team SUSS Matthew Low 11:10.59 11
563 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Song Yue Xuan Amos 11:30.20 12
560 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL MacR DILEN ALEXANDER NG 11:50.61 13
572 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint                                                        Lee Zie Loon 13:42.14 14
565 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Yeo Su Jie - DNF
570 OUTWARD BOUND SINGAPORE MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ TAN - DNS
571 OUTWARD BOUND SINGAPORE WAN MUHAMMAD HAZIQ BIN WAN KAMIL - DNS

Top 8 to Final.

A14 11:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
591 Team Singapore Teo Guang Yi Lucas 8:01.94 1
590 Team Singapore Jovi Jayden Kalaichelvan 8:56.91 2
581 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Ho Guan Meng Benjamin 9:12.59 3
583 NTU Canoe Sprint Ivan Koh Jun Yong 9:41.12 4
577 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Balan Lance Albert Dominguez 9:43.92 5
579 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Kek Kai Yang 10:00.55 6
587 OUTWARD BOUND SINGAPORE MUHAMMAD TARMIDZIE BIN MOHAMAD TAHA 10:18.83 7
592 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team LEE DONG JUN 10:24.88 8
580 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Yap Jun Ming 10:35.56 9
586 NUS Canoeing Chew Yu Cheng 10:36.90 10
588 SIM Chan Tee Hou 10:41.77 11
585 NUS MUHAMMAD IZZUL BIN SUHAINI 10:54.30 12
584 NTU Canoe Sprint Xavier Lum Zee Hean 13:51.22 13
589 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint                                                        Muhammad Harith Aqil Bin Johar - DNF
582 Lightning Kayaking Club Lee WEI Liang - DNS Withdraw on 4/8.

Top 8 to Final.

A15 13:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
731 NUS Canoe Alumni Marcus Koh 9:37.64 1
732 TAMPINES NORTH CSN BRANDON HAMLIN 10:34.22 2
737 TAMPINES NORTH CSN KELVIN CHEW JIA YONG 13:38.36 3
730 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club LIM CHEE TIONG - DNF
734 TAMPINES NORTH CSN DAN LIM PENG GHEE - DNF
733 TAMPINES NORTH CSN CHEW KIM HOONG - DNS
735 TAMPINES NORTH CSN EUGENE CHEN JUN WEN - DNS
736 TAMPINES NORTH CSN JULIO JOSE DIEZ GOMEZ - DNS

U14 Men K1 2000M - Heat 1

U14 Men K1 2000M - Heat 2

Senior Men K1 2000M - Heat 1

Senior Men K1 2000M - Heat 2

Masters (35+) Men K1 2000M - Straight Final



A16 13:02
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
600 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Azza Azzam 9:53.93 1
607 National Junior Team CHAN WERN SYN SARAH 10:21.48 2
608 National Junior Team NATALIE ANNE TEOH LI YUN 10:23.47 3
603 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Lim Kai Jing 10:26.51 4
604 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC ARIEL LOH ZHI LIN 11:06.54 5
602 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kyrie Lai Zhi Yi 11:27.27 6

606 Damai Sec CHIA MEI QING KAYLENE 12.11.15 7
11:51.15 + 2x10s penalty for missed 
buoy

601 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Grace Tan En-Yu 13:43.41 8
605 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jia Yun - DNF

A17 13:20
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
712 National Junior Team Evan Ching Heen On 8:49.58 1
726 National Junior Team Lim Ying Jie, Javier 8:57.45 2
727 National Junior Team Trevis Lee Wen Xian 8:58.55 3
713 National Junior Team Ooi Yong En Colin 9:10.27 4
725 National Junior Team Elijah Ashvath Thiruman 9:30.05 5
720 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jun Yu Lucas 9:37.25 6
704 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Matthew Declan Loo Cheng Yu 9:47.80 7
705 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR TEO TZE HWE ASHTON 9:50.50 8
719 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Thant Cho Oo 9:51.35 9
717 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kono Liam Yasuo Cukingnan 10:12.88 10
701 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chen Jiale Caleb 10:20.32 11
708 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tyo James Hynds 10:23.06 12
721 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Quek Ke Le 10:34.17 13
723 Beatty Secondary LEE WEE KANG ROYCE 11:14.17 14
707 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ong Hong Shen Alvin Peter 11:16.16 15
702 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ethan Kan Gar Lok - DNF

A18 13:35
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
312 National Junior Team Ng Sien Woon Charlotte 9:40.00 1
325 National Junior Team KAYLA ANGELINA THESMAN 9:45.83 2
327 National Junior Team NG ZI EN GRACE 9:50.97 3
311 National Junior Team Kayla Jana Heng Yu Hsuen 10:08.95 4
310 National Junior Team HANNAH ONG SHU EN 10:10.71 5
309 National Junior Team FREYA YAN XIN SWALLOW 10:32.95 6
308 National Junior Team Bhavya Musunuri 10:36.38 7
322 National Junior Team Bella Liu Zhi Hui 10:38.24 8
316 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Chua Jia Rui, Elsie 10:39.09 9
323 National Junior Team Dana Joy Sim 10:50.11 10
326 National Junior Team Lim Jing Xuan 10:59.70 11
303 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC how hui lin 11:02.12 12
318 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Megan Loo 11:05.87 13
313 National Junior Team Runa Tan 11:09.68 14
305 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Nathalie Tan Jia Yi - DNF
324 National Junior Team Gan Qi En Avril - DNF

A19 13:37
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
506 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Aeryn Mok En Qi 11:37.09 1
328 Hwa Chong Institution Thalia florella Chandra 11:57.52 2
515 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Shantell Wong 12:06.95 3
519 Hwa Chong Institution Verlynn De Silva 12.07.07 4
504 ACJC Tee Yu Huey 12:55.51 5
511 ACJC Ee Jia Ying Jesslyn 13:01.31 6
505 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC CHOEY XIN YI CAITLYN 13:02.21 7
501 ACJC Ashlee Foo Rui En 13:25.98 8
509 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Kwek Yuh Tyng 13:40.24 9
512 ACJC Kelly Rei Chai Ting Wen 14:11.64 10
516 Beatty Secondary ADA WONG JING YUAN 14:21.05 11
503 ACJC Mazzel Koh Eu Ling 14:37.85 12
514 ACJC Xie Yu'En 14:39.76 13
510 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team TEOH MING ZHI 15:05.17 14
518 Hwa Chong Institution ANTHIAS LEE EN QI - DNF
513 ACJC Ong Xuan Ning Shandy - DNF

A20 13:55
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
610 Hwa Chong Institution HAYDEN LAM HAO EN 10:54.83 1
611 Hwa Chong Institution Josiah Yan Jian An 11:03.26 2
613 School athlete ANGUS WANG 11:52.49 3
622 St. Joseph's Institution Peter Tan Chao xing 12:20.76 4
612 School athlete Amish praveen 12:35.00 5
619 School athlete Zhang Zeyuan Jerry 13:03.11 6
621 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Lee Shu Wei 13:23.26 7
617 School athlete Jayian Tan Rui Sheng 13:24.72 8
623 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team RAY LEONG 14:04.47 9
618 School athlete Qin Yue 14:23.77 10
620 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Lee Shawn Kit 14:53.05 11
616 School athlete Javier Wong Jia Jun 15:12.85 12
614 School athlete danny chandiramani - DNF
615 School athlete Javier Tay Jun Yi - DNF

Junior Men C1 2000M - Straight Final

U14 Women K1 2000M - Straight Final

U14 Men K1 2000M - Final

Junior Women K1 2000M - Final

Junior Women JK1/T1 2000M - Final



A21 14:10
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
352 National Junior Team Yan Ho Ming En 9:07.65 1
362 National Junior Team Choo Kai 9:08.52 2
361 Hwa Chong Institution Ryan Lee Ee Hong 9:09.32 3
393 National Junior Team QING HAO SALMAN IRFAN PUTERA 9:20.11 4
392 National Junior Team Lim Ying Zhi, Jaden 9:35.34 5
347 Hwa Chong Institution Nguyen Vu Kien Raymond 9:35.88 6
379 National Junior Team Matthew Steve Yeo Yihan 9:41.49 7
370 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Kai Wen Dylan 9:42.27 8
380 National Junior Team Vernon Yeong Boon Han 9:44.74 9
383 ACJC Yap Xiang Yue Marcus 10:03.97 10
375 Hwa Chong Institution JACK ZHONG LINXUAN 10:09.47 11
340 ACJC Ashden Chua Tjie Yeang 10:09.75 12
366 School athlete Joshua Prince 10:17.50 13
356 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL MacR Reyes Lee Yui Hou 10:46.23 14
343 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Muhammad Aqil Bin Mohd Fared 10:59.83 15
384 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Jayden Tan - DNF

A22 14:12
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
555 School athlete Matthew Cheam Chong Kai 10:58.18 1
537 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ignatius Dharma gunawan 11:05.14 2
553 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Hamza Tankovic 11:11.45 3
550 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Elisha Lee Ngee Peng 11:49.47 4
535 ACJC Yap Yi Kang 11:51.50 5
542 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team AU YEONG WAI KIT 12:01.55 6
549 ACJC Wesley Adam Chow Jun 12:07.69 7
547 ACJC Leong Jun Han Cedric 12:12.36 8
533 ACJC Low Wyu Zcong Zack 12:15.95 9
531 ACJC Goh Teng Pang 12:32.40 10
554 Beatty Secondary AARDIN GURUNG 12:40.25 11
532 ACJC Lee Jun Xi 13:00.48 12
557 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team KU GUO JUN 13:14.26 13
541 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Muhammad Aymaan Bin Muhammad Fairuz - DNF
543 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team LEE KANG WEI - DNF
552 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Jayden Ho Zhen Ping - DNF

A23 14:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
390 National Junior Team Kendrick Ang Zhong Yi 8:25.67 1
378 National Junior Team Koh Liang Jie Matthew 8:36.64 2
350 National Junior Team Loo Ther Tristan 8:47.99 3
365 National Junior Team Tan Hong Kai, Pierce 8:49.49 4
750 ACJC Nathan Ong Tian En 9:00.28 5
363 National Junior Team Chen Jiaxuan 9:01.60 6
364 National Junior Team Luke Enrique Diez Thang 9:08.91 7
395 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Ethan Lim Yong Quan 9:16.65 8
391 National Junior Team Daniel Wan Jit Chin 9:23.29 9
348 National Junior Team CHEN KAY DEN 9:25.46 10
351 National Junior Team Sim Yue Xun Ervin 9:28.93 11
369 ACJC Seah Nigel 9:32.42 12
394 National Junior Team WANG YIHUA 9:32.49 13
376 National Junior Team Adam Yujie Lee de Guzman 9:36.34 14
377 National Junior Team Daniel Lo Zhi En 9:38.34 15
349 National Junior Team Julian Tan 9:39.10 16

A24 14:45
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
642 Team Singapore Chan Wern Min, Rachel 9:32.64 1
634 Lightning Kayaking Club Ng Xiang Ru Annabelle 9:39.46 2
643 Team Singapore Ng Georgia 9:39.92 3
632 Alumni TUNG KAIXIN, SHERMAINE 9:47.94 4
637 NTU Canoe Sprint Teo Xin Yan 10:12.64 5
639 SIM Nicole Hong Kai Lin 10:27.16 6
633 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club TAY SIHUI CHERYL 10:43.53 7
631 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Bernice Ng Shi Hui 10:52.74 8
630 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL MacR Leow Jing Yi 11:19.71 9
635 Masters Konstantina Griva 11:26.85 10
638 SIM Matilda Lieu Yun Xuan 12:12:00 11
636 NTU Canoe Sprint Meagan Ho Li Xuan 15:14.13 12
640 SIM Reya Sivasubramaniam 16:56.24 13
644 Team SUSS Cheng En Ning - DNF
641 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint                                                       Felciitas Ng Jing Wen - DNS

A25 15:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
659 Team Singapore Lucas Huan Zhi Kai 9:48.52 1
655 Team Singapore Chan Hon Yan Gereon 9:56.81 2
658 Team Singapore Lim Jia Rui Ryan 10:13.66 3
657 Team Singapore LEOW EE-K 10:53.33 4
652 NTU Canoe Sprint Goh Glenn Wey 11:00.19 5
660 Team Singapore Muhammad Syazwan 11:29.06 6
653 NTU Canoe Sprint Ho Chin Wei 12:41.53 7
749 Ngee Ann Polytechnic LER STEVEN SIONG COLE 12:41.66 8

650 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Koen Tan Jie Rui 15:51.24 9
15:21.24 + 3x10s for missed turning 
buoys

654 TAMPINES NORTH CSN JAMESON LIAW YONG SHENG - DNF
661 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team KENNETH CHAN WEE JUN - DNF
656 Team Singapore Christopher Chang - DNS

Junior Men K1 2000M - Final B

Junior Men JK1/T1 2000M - Final

Junior Men K1 2000M - Final A

Senior Women K1 2000M - Straight Final

Senior Men C1 2000M - Straight Final



A26 15:15
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
591 Team Singapore Teo Guang Yi Lucas 8:01.89 1
590 Team Singapore Jovi Jayden Kalaichelvan 8:10:59 2
574 Team Singapore Koh Teck Wai Daniel 8:30.23 3
567 NTU Canoe Sprint Leo Zhi Kai 8:39.51 4
581 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Ho Guan Meng Benjamin 8:39.01 5
569 NUS Canoe Alumni Marcus Koh 9:34.27 6
583 NTU Canoe Sprint Ivan Koh Jun Yong 9:34.57 7
564 Alumni Yit Ming En Luke 9:59.70 8
561 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Benjamin Yong Wei En 10:00.30 9
577 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Balan Lance Albert Dominguez 10:06.20 10
579 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Kek Kai Yang 10:08.45 11
745 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team TAN ZHI HUI JENSEN 10:18.31 12
568 NUS HAZIQ SAFIY BIN SAFARUDIN 10:27.27 13
592 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team LEE DONG JUN 10:33.86 14
566 NTU Canoe Sprint Axel Tan Jing Zhi - DNS
587 OUTWARD BOUND SINGAPORE MUHAMMAD TARMIDZIE BIN MOHAMAD TAHA - DNS

Senior Men K1 2000M - Final



Day 1: 5 Aug 2023 (Saturday) - Senior/Junior 2000M Heats (AM), Senior/Junior/Masters 2000M Finals (PM), 200M Heats (PM)

B27 16:10
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Chan Wern Min, Rachel 0.53.92 1
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Azza Azzam 0.55.29 2
3 National Junior Team HANNAH ONG SHU EN 0:58.50 3
5 National Junior Team Bella Liu Zhi Hui 1:00.64 4
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jia Yun 1:03.68 5
2 NTU Canoe Sprint Meagan Ho Li Xuan 1:21.76 6
7 SIM Reya Sivasubramaniam 1:42.27 7
6 National Junior Team Yeo Min - DNS

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF

B28 16:14
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Ng Georgia 0:53.16 1
6 Alumni TUNG KAIXIN, SHERMAINE 0:54.07 2
3 National Junior Team Kayla Jana Heng Yu Hsuen 0:55.69 3
2 NTU Canoe Sprint Teo Xin Yan 0:56.59 4
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Nathalie Tan Jia Yi 0:59.21 5
5 National Junior Team Bhavya Musunuri 1:02.68 6
7 School Athlete ADINA KHAN 1:03.42 7
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kyrie Lai Zhi Yi 1:08.75 8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF

B29 16:18
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team KAYLA ANGELINA THESMAN 0:53.47 1
6 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Grace Yong zhi Wei 0:56.03 2
2 NUS Canoeing Beatrice Chong 0:58.69 3
5 National Junior Team Dana Joy Sim 1:00.03 4
3 National Junior Team Lim Jing Xuan 1:01.25 5
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL MacR Jaye lim jing Wei 1:03.26 6
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC ARIEL LOH ZHI LIN 1:04.50 7
8 Gan Eng Seng School GERVELLE LEE JIA QI 1:19.70 8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF

B30 16:22
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team NG ZI EN GRACE 0:52.70 1
5 National Junior Team FREYA YAN XIN SWALLOW 0:54.74 2
6 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club TAY SIHUI CHERYL 0:55.78 3
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL MacR Leow Jing Yi 0:58.00 4
3 National Junior Team NATALIE ANNE TEOH LI YUN 1:00.05 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Chua Jia Rui, Elsie 1:02.26 6
2 NUS Canoeing Chua Yi Lin 1:02.75 7
8 Gan Eng Seng School LICIA LEE (LI XINYING) 1:07.61 8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF

B31 16:26
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

6 Lightning Kayaking Club Ng Xiang Ru Annabelle 0:53.82 1
5 National Junior Team Gan Qi En Avril 0:55.38 2
4 National Junior Team Ng Sien Woon Charlotte 0:56.88 3
2 SIM Nicole Hong Kai Lin 1:00.07 4
3 National Junior Team Runa Tan 1:00.56 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Kathleen Leong 1:01.96 6
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Bernice Ng Shi Hui 1:03.73 7

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF

Open Women K1 200M - Heat 1

Open Women K1 200M - Heat 2

Open Women K1 200M - Heat 3

Open Women K1 200M - Heat 4

Open Women K1 200M - Heat 5



B32 16:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Jovi Jayden Kalaichelvan 0:45.72 1
5 National Junior Team Adam Yujie Lee de Guzman 0:47.66 2
6 NTU Canoe Sprint Axel Tan Jing Zhi 0:49.60 3
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Balan Lance Albert Dominguez 0:52.01 4
2 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Tan Ray Hern Jerrad 0:52.58 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Tan Kai-Hon, Thaddeus 0:57.19 6
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Quek Ke Le 1:00.09 7
3 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Ho Guan Meng Benjamin - DNS

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B33 16:34
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Koh Teck Wai Daniel 0:42.02 1
3 Lightning Kayaking Club Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman Bin Nasiman 0:44.02 2
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Benjamin Yong Wei En 0:46.07 3
2 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team AUNG KAUNG MYAT 0:46.44 4
5 National Junior Team Choo Kai 0:47.80 5
6 NTU Canoe Sprint Ivan Koh Jun Yong 0:48.27 6
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR TEO TZE HWE ASHTON 0:53.64 7
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Soon Jacob 0:53.89 8

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B34 16:38
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Sean Teo Wei Jie 0:41.55 1
3 NUS Canoe Alumni Marcus Koh 0:48.83 2
2 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team DOLPHUS TNG JUN JIE 0:49.86 3
5 National Junior Team Daniel Lo Zhi En 0:51.47 4
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Wu Mingqian 0:52.90 5
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tan Yi Kai 0:54.19 6
6 NTU Canoe Sprint Jordan Chee 0:54.97 7
7

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B35 16:42
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Tay Zi Qiang 0:41.97 1
6 NTU Canoe Sprint Leo Zhi Kai 0:42.48 2
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Jovan Chin 0:49.93 3
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Teo Zheng Xin 0:50.64 4
5 National Junior Team Julian Tan 0:51.59 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Brian Goh Chengyu 0:52.81 6
2 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team REYES THAN XING YOU 1:01.71 7
3 OUTWARD BOUND SINGAPORE MUHAMMAD TARMIDZIE BIN MOHAMAD TAHA - DNS

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B36 16:46
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team CHEN KAY DEN 0:45.56 1
5 National Junior Team Matthew Steve Yeo Yihan 0:48.22 2
6 NTU Canoe Sprint Low Zhi Jie Daniel 0:48.80 3
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Kek Kai Yang 0:50.27 4
2 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team TAN ZHI HUI JENSEN 0:54.35 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Evan Thoo Hsiu Qi 0:56.90 6
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tyo James Hynds 0:58.60 8
3 OUTWARD BOUND SINGAPORE WAN MUHAMMAD HAZIQ BIN WAN KAMIL - DNS

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 1

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 2

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 3

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 4

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 5



B37 16:50
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

2 NTU Canoe Sprint TEO ZHI JIE 0:46.28 1
3 ACJC Nathan Ong Tian En 0:47.92 2
5 National Junior Team Ooi Yong En Colin 0:48.78 3
6 NUS HAZIQ SAFIY BIN SAFARUDIN 0:49.79 4
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tyrone Yong En Shen 0:54.23 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Imran Tankovic 0:55.23 6
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Song Yue Xuan Amos 0:56.52 7
4 National Junior Team Kendrick Ang Zhong Yi - DNS Withdraw on 4/8.

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B38 16:54
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team Koh Liang Jie Matthew 0:44.84 1
3 ACJC Seah Nigel 0:46.33 2
2 Hwa Chong Institution Goh qi yang 0:48.33 3
5 National Junior Team QING HAO SALMAN IRFAN PUTERA 0:50.50 4
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Yap Jun Ming 0:51.51 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jun Yu Lucas 0:55.01 6
8 Gan Eng Seng School ETHAN TAN (CHEN YUTENG) 1:01.09 7 Finished in lane 6. No collision
6 School Athlete Liu Chenlong - DNS

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B39 16:58
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team Lim Ying Zhi, Jaden 0:45.62 1
5 National Junior Team Tan Hong Kai, Pierce 0:46.65 2
2 Hwa Chong Institution IAN CHAN YI KAI 0:51.24 3
3 Nanyang Polytechnic DYLAN WANG 1:00.56 4
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chow Yee Zhe Ethan 1:01.72 5
1 Gan Eng Seng School GERASIMOS GERAINT HO YUN KEAT 1:06.61 6
6 SIM Chan Tee Hou - DNS

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B40 17:02
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team Loo Ther Tristan 0:46.05 1
6 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Ethan Lim Yong Quan 0:47.04 2
5 National Junior Team Trevis Lee Wen Xian 0:49.12 3
2 Hwa Chong Institution Kieron Oh Hong Rui 0:53.76 4
3 Nanyang Polytechnic NG HONG MING 0:54.49 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Muhammad Aqil Bin Mohd Fared 0:56.04 6
7 Gan Eng Seng School WEE KHAI JIE (HUANG KAIJIE) 0:56.44 7
8

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B41 17:06
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 National Junior Team WANG YIHUA 0:44.36 1
4 National Junior Team Sim Yue Xun Ervin 0:46.68 2
3 Nanyang Polytechnic RUSSELL LEE 0:47.68 3
6 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Gien Jun Wei 0:49.92 4
2 Hwa Chong Institution Nguyen Vu Kien Raymond 0:50.37 5
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Nicolas Chia 0:55.68 6
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kono Liam Yasuo Cukingnan 0:58.05 7

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 10

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 6

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 7

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 8

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 9



B42 17:10
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team Evan Ching Heen On 0:43.38 1
5 National Junior Team Yan Ho Ming En 0:48.87 2
3 Nanyang Polytechnic TAY JIA YI 0:50.20 3
1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Oliver Euan Bowhay 0:50.88 4
6 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Priyadharshini Nandakumar Vignesh 0:51.23 5
2 Hwa Chong Institution POH DE MING DAMIEN 0:51.97 6
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Muhammad Faheem 1:02.95 7

K: 1st-3rd + 
Next 7 BT to 
SF.

B43 17:14
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 Team Singapore YAN ZEXUN 0:50.63 1
4 Team Singapore Chan Hon Yan Gereon 0:55.98 2
7 School athlete ANGUS WANG 1:00.54 3
6 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Lee Shawn Kit 1:08.28 4
1 School athlete Qin Yue 1:08.75 5
2 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team XAVIER LIAN HONG JUN 1:15.02 6
8 St. Joseph's Institution Ryder Olsen 1:44.42 7
3 TAMPINES NORTH CSN JAMESON LIAW YONG SHENG - DNF

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B44 17:18
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 National Developmental Team GABRIEL TANG HAN XIANG 0:51.20 1
2 National Developmental Team DAMIA HUMAIRA BINTE RIDWAN 0:57.16 2
3 National Developmental Team Ezra Sabil 0:58.04 3
6 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Lee Shu Wei 1:04.60 4
7 School athlete Benedict Chia Enze 1:09.34 5
1 School athlete ZANDER TEO ZIHENG 1:09.86 6
4 Team Singapore Christopher Chang - DNS
8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B45 17:22
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Lim Jia Rui Ryan 0:51.99 1
5 National Developmental Team LEOW EE-K 0:55.03 2
3 NTU Canoe Sprint Goh Glenn Wey 0:56.67 3
7 School athlete danny chandiramani 0:59.71 4
1 School athlete Zhang Zeyuan Jerry 1:05.74 5
6 Team SUSS Thai Hui Xiang 1:13.77 6
2 National Developmental Team Goh Sze Qi Germaine - DNF
8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B46 17:26
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 Alumni TAN CHUN LENG 0:48.62 1
4 Team Singapore Lucas Huan Zhi Kai 0:50.21 2
3 NTU Canoe Sprint Ong Kai Xuan Nicholas 1:02.11 3
1 St. Joseph's Institution Peter Tan Chao xing 1:04.68 4
2 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Koen Tan Jie Rui 1:16.62 5
8 School athlete Javier Wong Jia Jun 1:26.26 6
6 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team DYLAN MATTHEW KOH 1:31.53 7

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

Open Men K1 200M - Heat 11

Open Men C1 200M - Heat 1

Open Men C1 200M - Heat 2

Open Men C1 200M - Heat 3

Open Men C1 200M - Heat 4



B47 17:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Muhammad Syazwan 0:52.19 1
3 NUS Canoeing Erh Heng Rui Rouvin 0:53.30 2
5 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Yeo Su Jie 1:02.22 3 Withdraw on 5/8 
2 School athlete Amish praveen 1:04.69 4
7 School athlete Jayian Tan Rui Sheng 1:10.00 5
6 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team KENNETH CHAN WEE JUN 1:20.61 6
1 St. Joseph's Institution Raphael Tan Ying Da - DNS Withdraw on 4/8 1150pm.
8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B48 17:34
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore
Chan Wern Min, Rachel
Koh Teck Wai Daniel 0:43.31 1

5 National Junior Team
Tan Hong Kai, Pierce
Kayla Heng 0:46.55 2

2 Hwa Chong Institution
Runa Tan
Goh Qi Yang 0:48.22 3

7
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

Shantell Wong
Tan Yi Kai 0:51.96 4

6 NUS Canoeing - MEDLAW
TAN JEREMIAH
Chua Yi Lin 0:53.74 5

3 Lightning Kayaking Club - LeeOng
Ong Wei Li
Lee YinJie 0:55.13 6

1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
Grace Tan En-Yu
Matthew Declan Loo Cheng Yu 0:56.31 7

8 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team JF
Felciitas Ng Jing Wen
Tan Ray Hern Jerrad - DNS

X Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team SJ
Gien Jun Wei
Ng Yi Xuan Sherlyn - DNS Withdraw on 2/8.

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B49 17:38
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

6 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
Azza Azzam
Jayden Tan 0:48.49 1

4

National Junior Team
Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - Technical 
Terrors

Yan Ho Ming En
Grace Yong 0:51.41 2

3 Nanyang Polytechnic
TAN JIN YING
NG HONG MING 0:56.13 3

1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
Lee Wee Kang Royce
Sim Shan-telle 0:57.84 4

2 Hwa Chong Institution - Apple Banana Pie
Kieron Oh
Lisa Yim 1:03.32 5

5 NUS Canoeing - SENA
Lim Hui Fang
Muhammad Izzul Bin Suhaini 1:06:03 6

7 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team RY
Rayner Ong
Kwek Yuh Tyng 1:22.52 7

8
E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B50 17:42
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4
Team Singapore
Lightning Kayaking Club

Chloe Young
Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman 0:45.85 1

5
National Junior Team
School Athlete

Lim Yu Ling
Liu Chenlong 0:48.31 2

3 NTU Canoe Sprint
Low Zhi Jie Daniel
Ess Ariel Cayte Lindsey 0:50.87 3

2 Hwa Chong Institution
Ian Chan Yi Kai
Thalia Fiorella Chen 0:52.87 4

7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
Thant Cho Oo
Lim Kai Jing 0:54.12 5

8 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team VN
Ng Yi Xuan Sherlyn
Priyadharshini Nandakumar Vignesh 0:54.42 6 Substitution on 2/8

1
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

Chow Yee Zhe Ethan
Peh En Qi Jenell Natalie (Bai En Qi) 1:03.00 7

6 NUS Canoeing
Ricco Lim
Beatrice Chong 1:03.29 8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B51 17:46
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - Kayaktoes
Seow Yen May Collette
Lau Han Rong, Lawrence 0:44.87 1

4 National Junior Team
Chen Kay Den
Freya Yan Xin Swallow 0:47.08 2

3 NTU Canoe Sprint
Teo Zhi Jie
Chan Jie Min, Germaine 0:48.02 3

2 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL MacR
Leow Jing Yi
Reyes Lee Yui Hou 0:52.17 4

7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
Ang Kai Wen Dylan
Maxine Pang Min Xin 0:52.47 5

8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC
Megan Loo
Soon Jacob 0:52.91 6

1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC
Lee Jia Yun
Yip Xu Zhi 0:53.57 7

6 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team AL
Chua Li Ying
Muhammad Aymaan Bin Muhammad Fairuz 1:05.88 8

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

Open Men C1 200M - Heat 5

Open Mixed K2 200M - Heat 2

Open Mixed K2 200M - Heat 3

Open Mixed K2 200M - Heat 4

Open Mixed K2 200M - Heat 1



B52 17:50
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5
Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club
Alumni

Tay Peng Miang
Ho Chin Wei 0:43.98 1

4 National Junior Team - The Ongs
Hannah Ong
Nathan Ong 0:45.71 2

2 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC
Benjamin Yong Wei En
Bernice Ng Shi Hui 0:46.69 3

7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
Ethan Kan Gar Lok
Aeryn Mok 0:55.75 4

8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC
Nicolas Chia
Yap Yi Xuan Shanice 0:56.18 5

1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC
Muhammad Aqil Bin Mohd Fared
Toh Wei Lin 0:57.67 6

3 NUS Canoeing
HAZIQ SAFIY BIN SAFARUDIN
Iman Farah 0:59.10 7

6 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team JZ
Lee Zie Loon
Tan Jia Min - DNF

E: 1st-3rd + 
Next 1 BT to 
SF.

B53 18:10
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4

National Junior Team
National Junior Team
Team Singapore
National Junior Team - Winning Combination

Lim Yu Ling
Chloe Young
Sean Teo
Chen Jiaxuan 0:38.56 1

5 National Junior Team - bluetick

Tristan Loo
Grace Ng
Kayla Thesman
Wang Yihua 0:39.46 2

3 NTU Canoe Sprint

Low Zhi Jie Daniel
Leo Zhi Kai
Ess Ariel Cayte Lindsey
Kong Kit Yan 0:42.58 3

2 Hwa Chong Institution

Ryan Lee Ee Hong
Jack Zhong Linxuan
Anthias Lee
Runa Tan 0:45.21 4

1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

Chua Jia Rui, Elsie
Kathleen Leong
Teo Zheng Xin
Tyrone Yong En Shen 0:47.10 5

8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

ARIEL LOH ZHI LIN
Evan Thoo Hsiu Qi
Juliana
Yip Xu Zhi 0:47.93 6

7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR

Goh Yu Di
Ang Kai Wen Dylan
Maxine Pang Min Xin
Grace Tan En-Yu 0:51.91 7

6 Ngee Ann Polytechnic - James lim jing moo

Dalston Lim Junxiang
Wong Qi Wen James
Ang Jing Ee
Shermaine Kong Yoklam 0:52.12 8

C: 1st to 
Final. 2nd-3rd 
+ Next 2 BT 
to SF.

B54 18:20
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4

Team Singapore
National Junior Team
Team Singapore
National Junior Team - Mr Koh

Koh Teck Wai Daniel
Tan Hong Kai Pierce
Ng Georgia
Chan Wern Min, Rachel 0:40.42 1

2 Hwa Chong Institution

Rachel Kwek
Verlynn De Silva
Goh Qi Yang
Lim Rui Siang 0:44.10 2

1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR

Azza Azzam
Jayden Tan
Thant Cho Oo
Lim Kai Jing 0:44.48 3

6 NUS Canoeing

Haziq Safiy Bin Safarudin
Beatrice Chong
Chua Yi Lin
Muhammad Izzul Bin Suhaini 0:46.10 4

3 Nanyang Polytechnic

HARRESH KRISHNA GOBI KRISHNA
LIM ZHI YI SHERRI
TAN JIN YING
SCOTT LEE KAI MING 0:48.34 5

7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR

Chen Jiale Caleb
Ethan Kan Gar Lok
Aeryn Mok
Sim Shan-telle 0:52.15 6

8
Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team 
ARJL

Rayner Ong
Tan Jia Min
Chua Li Ying
Muhammad Aymaan Bin Muhammad Fairuz 1:02.49 7

5
Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - Paddlers 4 
Life

Lim Chee Tiong
Lim Lee Hooi
Linnet Xue Hui Lin
Teo Chin Wei Alvin - DNF

C: 1st to 
Final. 2nd-3rd 
+ Next 2 BT 
to SF.

Open Mixed K4 200M - Heat 2

Open Mixed K2 200M - Heat 5

Open Mixed K4 200M - Heat 1



B55 18:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4

Team Singapore
National Junior Team
Team Singapore
Alumni

Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman
Yeo Min
Jovi
Shermaine Tung 0:39.03 1

5 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - kayaktoes

Seow Yen May Collette
Tay Peng Miang
Lau Han Rong, Lawrence
Ho Guan Meng, Benjamin 0:40.01 2

2 Hwa Chong Institution

Damien Poh
Ian Chan Yi Kai
Cai Yixin
Thalia Fiorella Chen 0:45.04 3

1

ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

Nicolas Chia
Yap Yi Xuan Shanice
Shantell Wong
Tan Yi Kai 0:47.25 4

6
Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint - Team 
VNSE

Kwek Yuh Tyng
Priyadharshini Nandakumar Vignesh
Ng Yi Xuan Sherlyn
Ethan Lim Yong Quan 0:47.63 5 Substitution on 3/8.

3 SIM

Nicole Hong Kai Lin
Chan Tee Hou
Guo Minglin
Matilda Lieu Yun Xuan 0:47.79 6

8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

Lee Jia Yun
Lee Jun Yu Lucas
Nathalie Tan Jia Yi
Tyo James Hynds 0:48.31 7

7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

Megan Loo
Soon Jacob
Peh En Qi Jenell Natalie (Bai En Qi)
Muhammad Aqil Bin Mohd Fared 0:49.82 8

C: 1st to 
Final. 2nd-3rd 
+ Next 2 BT 
to SF.

Open Mixed K4 200M - Heat 3



Day 2: 6 Aug 2023 (Sunday) - 200M Semis & Finals (AM), U14 JK1 2000M Heats (AM), U14 JK1 2000M Finals (PM), U12 JK1 2000M Heats & Finals (PM)

C01 7:40
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

6 Lightning Kayaking Club Ng Xiang Ru Annabelle 0:49.79 1
4 Team Singapore Chan Wern Min, Rachel 0:50.04 2
3 Alumni TUNG KAIXIN, SHERMAINE 0:51.39 3
5 National Junior Team KAYLA ANGELINA THESMAN 0:51.72 4
8 National Junior Team Ng Sien Woon Charlotte 0:52.00 5
2 National Junior Team FREYA YAN XIN SWALLOW 0:53.33 6
1 NUS Canoeing Beatrice Chong 0:53.88 7
7 National Junior Team HANNAH ONG SHU EN 0:56.08 8

E: 1st-4th to 
Final.

C02 7:44
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 National Junior Team NG ZI EN GRACE 0:49.30 1
6 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Azza Azzam 0:50.35 2
4 Team Singapore Ng Georgia 0:50.64 3
2 National Junior Team Gan Qi En Avril 0:51.90 4
1 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club TAY SIHUI CHERYL 0:52.45 5
8 NTU Canoe Sprint Teo Xin Yan 0:53.44 6
3 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Grace Yong zhi Wei 0:53.91 7
7 National Junior Team Kayla Jana Heng Yu Hsuen 0:55.44 8

E: 1st-4th to 
Final.

C03 7:48
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Jovi Jayden Kalaichelvan 0:39.85 1
6 National Junior Team Evan Ching Heen On 0:41.35 2
5 NTU Canoe Sprint TEO ZHI JIE 0:43.62 3
2 National Junior Team Sim Yue Xun Ervin 0:43.98 4
1 National Junior Team Trevis Lee Wen Xian 0:44.53 5
8 NTU Canoe Sprint Ivan Koh Jun Yong 0:45.14 6
3 National Junior Team Matthew Steve Yeo Yihan 0:46.04 7
7 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Jovan Chin - DNS

K: 1st + Next 
3 BT to Final 
A. Next 8 BT 
to Final B.

C04 7:52
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Koh Teck Wai Daniel 0:38.65 1
5 National Junior Team Koh Liang Jie Matthew 0:40.96 2
3 ACJC Nathan Ong Tian En 0:42.97 3
8 NUS HAZIQ SAFIY BIN SAFARUDIN 0:43.50 4
2 National Junior Team Yan Ho Ming En 0:44.19 5
6 National Junior Team Adam Yujie Lee de Guzman 0:44.74 6
1 Nanyang Polytechnic RUSSELL LEE 0:45.17 7
7 NTU Canoe Sprint Low Zhi Jie Daniel 0:45.52 8

K: 1st + Next 
3 BT to Final 
A. Next 8 BT 
to Final B.

C05 7:56
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Sean Teo Wei Jie 0:39.43 1
6 Lightning Kayaking Club Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman Bin Nasiman 0:40.71 2
3 ACJC Seah Nigel 0:43.58 3
5 National Junior Team Lim Ying Zhi, Jaden 0:45.89 4
2 NTU Canoe Sprint Axel Tan Jing Zhi 0:46.51 5
1 Nanyang Polytechnic TAY JIA YI 0:47.03 6
7 National Junior Team Ooi Yong En Colin 0:49.92 7
8 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Gien Jun Wei - DNS

K: 1st + Next 
3 BT to Final 
A. Next 8 BT 
to Final B.

Open Women K1 200M - Semi 1

Open Women K1 200M - Semi 2

Open Men K1 200M - Semi 1

Open Men K1 200M - Semi 2

Open Men K1 200M - Semi 3



C06 8:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 National Junior Team Loo Ther Tristan 0:39.82 1
4 Team Singapore Tay Zi Qiang 0:40.08 2
1 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team AUNG KAUNG MYAT 0:42.98 3
2 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Benjamin Yong Wei En 0:43.61 4
3 National Junior Team Tan Hong Kai, Pierce 0:44.44 5
7 Hwa Chong Institution Goh qi yang 0:44.95 6
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Kek Kai Yang 0:46.15 7
6 NUS Canoe Alumni Marcus Koh 0:47.82 8

K: 1st + Next 
3 BT to Final 
A. Next 8 BT 
to Final B.

C07 8:04
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

6 NTU Canoe Sprint Leo Zhi Kai 0:39.92 1
3 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Ethan Lim Yong Quan 0:40.95 2
4 National Junior Team CHEN KAY DEN 0:41.30 3
5 National Junior Team WANG YIHUA 0:43.91 4
1 National Junior Team Choo Kai 0:44.20 5
8 Hwa Chong Institution Nguyen Vu Kien Raymond 0:47.35 6
7 Hwa Chong Institution IAN CHAN YI KAI 0:47.67 7
2 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team DOLPHUS TNG JUN JIE 0:48.07 8

K: 1st + Next 
3 BT to Final 
A. Next 8 BT 
to Final B.

C08 8:08
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

2 Team Singapore Lucas Huan Zhi Kai 0:45.55 1
5 Team Singapore Lim Jia Rui Ryan 0:46.63 2
6 Team Singapore Muhammad Syazwan 0:46.84 3
4 Team Singapore YAN ZEXUN 0:48.64 4
1 NTU Canoe Sprint Goh Glenn Wey 0:51.79 5
7 School athlete ANGUS WANG 0:55.52 6
3 National Developmental Team DAMIA HUMAIRA BINTE RIDWAN 0:58.33 7
8 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club Yeo Su Jie - DNS

E: 1st-4th to 
Final.

C09 8:12
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 Alumni TAN CHUN LENG 0:45.69 1
6 Team Singapore Chan Hon Yan Gereon 0:46.74 2
2 NUS Canoeing Erh Heng Rui Rouvin 0:47.39 3
3 National Developmental Team LEOW EE-K 0:49.32 4
4 National Developmental Team GABRIEL TANG HAN XIANG 0:49.52 5
8 School athlete danny chandiramani 0:56.10 6
7 National Developmental Team Ezra Sabil 0:56.42 7
1 NTU Canoe Sprint Ong Kai Xuan Nicholas 0:57.52 8

E: 1st-4th to 
Final.

C10 8:16
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore
Chan Wern Min, Rachel
Koh Teck Wai Daniel 0:39.83 1

6
Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club
Alumni

Tay Peng Miang
Ho Chin Wei 0:42.70 2

5
Team Singapore
Lightning Kayaking Club

Chloe Young
Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman 0:42.98 3

2 National Junior Team
Chen Kay Den
Freya Yan Xin Swallow 0:44.03 4

7 Hwa Chong Institution
Runa Tan
Goh Qi Yang 0:45.85 5

1 NTU Canoe Sprint
Low Zhi Jie Daniel
Ess Ariel Cayte Lindsey 0:46.27 6

8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC
Benjamin Yong Wei En
Bernice Ng Shi Hui 0:47.52 7

3

National Junior Team
Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - Technical 
Terrors

Yan Ho Ming En
Grace Yong 0:48.58 8

E: 1st-4th to 
Final.

Open Men K1 200M - Semi 4

Open Men K1 200M - Semi 5

Open Men C1 200M - Semi 1

Open Men C1 200M - Semi 2

Open Mixed K2 200M - Semi 1



C11 8:20
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - Kayaktoes
Seow Yen May Collette
Lau Han Rong, Lawrence 0:40.96 1

3
National Junior Team
School Athlete

Lim Yu Ling
Liu Chenlong 0:42.89 2

1 NTU Canoe Sprint
Teo Zhi Jie
Chan Jie Min, Germaine 0:43.65 3

6 National Junior Team
Tan Hong Kai, Pierce
Kayla Heng 0:44.71 4

2 National Junior Team - The Ongs
Hannah Ong
Nathan Ong 0:44.94 5

4 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR
Azza Azzam
Jayden Tan 0:47.47 6

8
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC
ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC

Shantell Wong
Tan Yi Kai 0:50.85 7

7 Nanyang Polytechnic
TAN JIN YING
NG HONG MING 0:55.61 8

E: 1st-4th to 
Final.

C12 8:40
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 National Junior Team - bluetick

Tristan Loo
Grace Ng
Kayla Thesman
Wang Yihua 0:39.22 1

3 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - kayaktoes

Seow Yen May Collette
Tay Peng Miang
Lau Han Rong, Lawrence
Ho Chin Wei 0:39.61 2

6 NTU Canoe Sprint

Low Zhi Jie Daniel
Leo Zhi Kai
Ess Ariel Cayte Lindsey
Kong Kit Yan 0:41.05 3

5 Hwa Chong Institution

Rachel Kwek
Verlynn De Silva
Goh Qi Yang
Lim Rui Siang 0:42.43 4

2 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR

Azza Azzam
Jayden Tan
Thant Cho Oo
Lim Kai Jing 0:42.79 5

7 Hwa Chong Institution

Damien Poh
Ian Chan Yi Kai
Cai Yixin
Thalia Fiorella Chen 0:43.65 6

1 Hwa Chong Institution

Ryan Lee Ee Hong
Jack Zhong Linxuan
Anthias Lee
Runa Tan 0:43.93 7

8 NUS Canoeing

Haziq Safiy Bin Safarudin
Beatrice Chong
Chua Yi Lin
Muhammad Izzul Bin Suhaini 0:44.97 8

C: 1st-5th to 
Final.

C13 9:10
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 National Junior Team NG ZI EN GRACE 0:49.25 1
4 Lightning Kayaking Club Ng Xiang Ru Annabelle 0:49.51 2
3 Team Singapore Chan Wern Min, Rachel 0:51.11 3
1 National Junior Team KAYLA ANGELINA THESMAN 0:51.37 4
7 Team Singapore Ng Georgia 0:52.11 5
6 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Azza Azzam 0:52.49 6
2 Alumni TUNG KAIXIN, SHERMAINE 0:53.14 7
8 National Junior Team Gan Qi En Avril 0:54.06 8

C14 9:14
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 National Junior Team CHEN KAY DEN 0:41.69 1
4 National Junior Team Koh Liang Jie Matthew 0:42.02 2
3 National Junior Team Evan Ching Heen On 0:42.32 3
1 ACJC Seah Nigel 0:43.77 4
6 ACJC Nathan Ong Tian En 0:44.39 5
2 Temasek Polytechnic Kayak Racing Team AUNG KAUNG MYAT 0:44.83 6
8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - PFL WSC Benjamin Yong Wei En 0:45.73 7
7 NUS HAZIQ SAFIY BIN SAFARUDIN 0:46.09 8

C15 9:18
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 Team Singapore Koh Teck Wai Daniel 0:37.92 1
4 Team Singapore Jovi Jayden Kalaichelvan 0:38.85 2
3 Team Singapore Sean Teo Wei Jie 0:39.82 3
2 NTU Canoe Sprint Leo Zhi Kai 0:40.20 4
7 Team Singapore Tay Zi Qiang 0:40.75 5
6 National Junior Team Loo Ther Tristan 0:41.08 6
1 Lightning Kayaking Club Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman Bin Nasiman 0:41.36 7
8 Singapore Polytechnic Canoe Sprint Ethan Lim Yong Quan 0:41.85 8

Open Men K1 200M - Final B

Open Men K1 200M - Final A

Open Mixed K2 200M - Semi 2

Open Mixed K4 200M - Semi

Open Women K1 200M - Final



C16 9:22
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore Lucas Huan Zhi Kai 0:44.57 1
5 Alumni TAN CHUN LENG 0:45.85 2
6 Team Singapore Chan Hon Yan Gereon 0:46.35 3
1 Team Singapore YAN ZEXUN 0:46.57 4
3 Team Singapore Lim Jia Rui Ryan 0:47.04 5
7 NUS Canoeing Erh Heng Rui Rouvin 0:47.79 6
2 Team Singapore Muhammad Syazwan 0:48.80 7
8 National Developmental Team LEOW EE-K 0:52.00 8

C17 9:26
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

1 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Paracanoe Leong chay-sern 1:34.38 1

C18 9:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

5 NUS Canoe Alumni Marcus Koh 0:48.25 1
6 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club SHAUN HO PAN-WEI 0:50.45 2
4 Masters Lee Gim Seng Gilbert 0:53.21 3
2 TAMPINES NORTH CSN BRANDON HAMLIN 0:58.40 4
3 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club LIM CHEE TIONG 1:00.18 5
7 Masters Ng Zhi Xian 1:17.72 6

C19 9:38
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4 Team Singapore
Chan Wern Min, Rachel
Koh Teck Wai Daniel 0:40.99 1

2
Team Singapore
Lightning Kayaking Club

Chloe Young
Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman 0:42.25 2

5 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - Kayaktoes
Seow Yen May Collette
Lau Han Rong, Lawrence 0:42.49 3

1 National Junior Team
Chen Kay Den
Freya Yan Xin Swallow 0:43.64 4

3
Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club
Alumni

Tay Peng Miang
Ho Chin Wei 0:43.97 5

6
National Junior Team
School Athlete

Lim Yu Ling
Liu Chenlong 0:44.28 6

7 NTU Canoe Sprint
Teo Zhi Jie
Chan Jie Min, Germaine 0:46.10 7

8 National Junior Team
Tan Hong Kai, Pierce
Kayla Heng 0:46.63 8

C20 9:50
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4
Team Singapore
Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - The Best C2

Lucas Huan Zhi Kai
Tay Sihui Cheryl 0:47.93 1

5 Team Singapore
Chan Hon Yan Gereon
Clara Siew 0:48.42 2

3 National Developmental Team - Goats On Boats
Loo Wen Jin, Sean
Damia Humaira 0:50.78 3

2

Team Singapore
National Developmental Team - Team Chicken 
Rice

MUHAMMAD SYAZWAN BIN MOHAMAD SEMAN
NG YI XUAN SHERLYN 0:59.47 4

7 Ngee Ann Polytechnic - Benjamin
Chan Cheng Yun
Liew Jing Hui Gynnette 1:04.83 5

6 National Developmental Team - TEAM MILO
Ezra Sabil
Germaine Goh 1:26.13 6

1
8

C21 10:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks

4

National Junior Team
National Junior Team
Team Singapore
National Junior Team - Winning Combination

Lim Yu Ling
Chloe Young
Sean Teo
Chen Jiaxuan 0:38.49 1

5

Team Singapore
National Junior Team
Team Singapore
National Junior Team - Mr Koh

Koh Teck Wai Daniel
Tan Hong Kai Pierce
Ng Georgia
Chan Wern Min, Rachel 0:38.80 2

6 National Junior Team - bluetick

Tristan Loo
Grace Ng
Kayla Thesman
Wang Yihua 0:39.12 3

3

Team Singapore
National Junior Team
Team Singapore
Alumni

Muhammad Syaheenul Aiman
Yeo Min
Jovi
Shermaine Tung 0:39.46 4

2 Invictus Canoe Kayak Sprint Club - kayaktoes

Seow Yen May Collette
Tay Peng Miang
Lau Han Rong, Lawrence
Ho Chin Wei 0:40.58 5

7 NTU Canoe Sprint

Low Zhi Jie Daniel
Leo Zhi Kai
Ess Ariel Cayte Lindsey
Kong Kit Yan 0:42.50 6

1 Hwa Chong Institution

Rachel Kwek
Verlynn De Silva
Goh Qi Yang
Lim Rui Siang 0:44.74 7

8 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR

Azza Azzam
Jayden Tan
Thant Cho Oo
Lim Kai Jing 0:45.04 8

Open Paracanoe Single 200M - Straight Final

Masters (35+) Men K1 200M - Straight Final

Open Mixed K2 200M - Final

Open Mixed C2 200M - Straight Final

Open Mixed K4 200M - Final

Open Men C1 200M - Final



Day 2: 6 Aug 2023 (Sunday) - 200M Semis & Finals (AM), U14 JK1 2000M Heats (AM), U14 JK1 2000M Finals (PM), U12 JK1 2000M Heats & Finals (PM)

D22 10:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
304 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jia Yun 11:29.52 1
303 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC ARIEL LOH ZHI LIN 11:31.84 2
302 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kyrie Lai Zhi Yi 11:34.56 3
300 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ayana Chapagain 11:39.81 4

309
Damai Sec

CHIA MEI QING KAYLENE 11:43.95 5
301 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Grace Tan En-Yu 11:49.21 6
308 Beatty Secondary LEIA TAN LE YA 11:52.77 7
305 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Peh En Qi Jenell Natalie (Bai En Qi) 11:58.28 8

310
Damai Sec

LEONG AN QI ANNABELLE 13:40.38 9
12:50.38 +5x10s for missed 
turning buoys

312 Gan Eng Seng School CHUA RUI EN JANELLE 14:27.36 10
307 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tan Hui En Charlotte 15:38.19 11
311 Damai Sec WIDAD BINTE MOHAMMED FADZIL - DNS

Top 5 to Final 
A, next 5 to 
Final B.

D23 10:45
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
315 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Lim Kai Jing 10:58.57 1
317 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC NG RUI XUAN SHERLENE 11:00.77 2
313 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chua Kai Shim 11:51.54 3
314 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kaelyn Sng 12:05.86 4

322
Damai Sec

CHOW TING XUAN 12:11.12 5
320 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Wu Yantong 12:21.25 6
316 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Cheong Zhi En Marie 12:30.38 7
318 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Toh Wei Lin 12:32.77 8
321 Beatty Secondary PRISCILLA TAN YU XUAN 12:40.47 9
325 Gan Eng Seng School LU LI XIN 12:50.58 10

323
Damai Sec

SHYANN LONG YU XUAN 12:53.13 11
324 Gan Eng Seng School AMELIA OH CHENG XI 13:47.22 12
319 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Huang Yue Ming 14:17.32 13

Top 5 to Final 
A, next 5 to 
Final B.

D24 11:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
338 National Junior Team CHAN WERN SYN SARAH 11:33.09 1
328 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Juliana 11:43.40 2
326 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Katie Ho Zhen En 11:55.02 3

334
Damai Sec

CHUA MIN XUAN 12:19.46 4
329 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ng Zhi Yan, Charlotte 12:33.74 5
331 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Samantha Choong Mei Li 12:52.89 6
332 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC sharmaine wong 12:56.26 7

335
Damai Sec

SYEDA ZOHA AIMAN 13:05.08 8
337 Gan Eng Seng School TEO RUO SYIN 13:09.13 9
330 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Zheng Feilin 13:16.15 10
333 Beatty Secondary TAN SI YU KAYLIA 13:19.31 11
336 Gan Eng Seng School CHONG WAN ER 13:29.01 12

Top 5 to Final 
A, next 5 to 
Final B.

D25 11:15
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
535 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jun Yu Lucas 10:50.85 1
534 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Thant Cho Oo 11:22.14 2
531 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chow Yee Zhe Ethan 11:27.06 3
533 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Nikolas Evan Tandiono 11:48.43 4
536 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Timothy Ng 11:53.70 5
540 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC LIM YU HING 12:00.10 6  withdraw the race - Final B
544 School Athlete Abdiel Cheong Qi Le 12:16.38 7
538 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Maximus Wong Hong Yao 12:46.98 8
537 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Cheang Munn Hoy Marcus 12:57.31 9
541 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Yang Minyue 13:00.12 10
539 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Yeo Tze Kiat 13:09.52 11
542 Gan Eng Seng School SIM KAEDEN 13:16.78 12
543 Hwa Chong Institution Liang Chenyuan 13:31.81 13
530 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Lee Hao Yuan Jordan 13:52.96 14
529 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Chen Jiaqi 16:18.60 15

Top 3 to Final 
A, next 3 to 
Final B, next 
3 to Final C.

U14 Women JK1 2000M - Heat 1

U14 Women JK1 2000M - Heat 2

U14 Women JK1 2000M - Heat 3

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Heat 1



D26 11:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
552 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tyo James Hynds 10:48.65 1
559 Hwa Chong Institution Lu ShengBo Ethan 10:55.36 2
549 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Regan Yeo Hao Zhe 11:01.44 3
550 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Wen yanze 11:23.36 4
551 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lim You Kai 11:25.54 5
547 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Clarence Khoo Zhi Kai 11:47.09 6
557 Beatty Secondary CHAY CHONG EE MAXILUS 11:54.34 7
548 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Joash Leong Hsuan Yeh 12:01.67 8
555 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Adrian Uzair 12:10.40 9
558 Gan Eng Seng School WANG QIHAN 12:48.15 10
545 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Harry Yap Woon Kong 12:50.10 11
556 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Long Dengkai, Samuel 12:55.89 12
554 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR meng rongxuan 13:20.15 13
553 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Gan Seng Loke Ian 13:28.55 14
560 School Athlete Mishael pang yue yi 13:29.42 15
546 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Zhang Junhao 14:26.77 16

Top 3 to Final 
A, next 3 to 
Final B, next 
3 to Final C.

D27 11:45
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
575 National Junior Team Elijah Ashvath Thiruman 10:33.84 1
563 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ethan Kan Gar Lok 10:34.52 2
568 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Yip Xu Zhi 10:36.85 3
565 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ross Lam 10:43.42 4

566 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Brandon Lim Yong Jun 11:07.25 5
10:37.25 +3x10s for missed 
turning buoy

564 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kho Le Young Daniel 11:41.36 6

569 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Hakki Emre Alper 12:07.23 7
11:57.23 +10s for missed turning 
buoy

573 Beatty Secondary LIMBU NEMBANG RYAN 12:07.44 8
572 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Nathaniel Ho 12:26.72 9
570 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Ong Song Yu 12:37.13 10
567 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Muhammad Zaky Bin Mohammad Shahrin 12:44.52 11
574 Gan Eng Seng School ZAVIER LIM YU YANG 13:55.38 12
562 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Devon Nathan 14:32.64 13
561 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Li haochen 14:42.26 14
571 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Cheung Sheung Yan Gabriel - DNF

Top 3 to Final 
A, next 3 to 
Final B, next 
3 to Final C.

D28 12:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
590 National Junior Team Evan Ching Heen On 10:25.71 1
579 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kono Liam Yasuo Cukingnan 10:52.97 2
577 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Jun Wen Ryan 10:54.36 3
581 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC dylan wee yong hao 10:58.32 4
582 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ong Hong Shen Alvin Peter 11:46.30 5
583 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Benjamin Jacob Regehr 12:06.78 6
586 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Chow Kai Jie 12:42.81 7
580 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ryan Ng Kai Jie 12:47.05 8
584 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Jayden Lim 12:48.04 9
576 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Li YueMing 12:51.50 10
589 Hwa Chong Institution Choe Hon Wai Joshua William 12:52.29 11
585 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Wan Zhi Kai 12:57.94 12
588 Gan Eng Seng School CHAU CHENG FENG 13:29.03 13
587 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Tan Boon Ray Asher Zacchaeus - DNF

Top 3 to Final 
A, next 3 to 
Final B, next 
3 to Final C.

D29 12:15
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
605 National Junior Team Lim Ying Jie, Javier 10:44.98 1
597 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Quek Ke Le 11:00.13 2
596 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Elliott Lim Zheng Chen 11:02.66 3
600 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR YANG YICHEN 11:39.50 4
594 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Lim Jing Yew 11:45.29 5
595 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Tan Kai-Hon, Thaddeus 11:48.08 6
604 Hwa Chong Institution Goh Cheng yin 12:01.51 7
593 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Huang Yubin 12:03.73 8
592 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Ming Ze Nicholas 12:19.40 9
603 Gan Eng Seng School DENZEL LOO KAI DA 12:20.20 10
598 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Chan Jie Hui Jovan 12:24.35 11
602 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Tan Ding Yuan Oliver 13:03.23 12
591 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG TANG YIXUAN 15:03.57 13
599 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Joel Cher 15:03.79 14

Top 3 to Final 
A, next 3 to 
Final B, next 
3 to Final C.

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Heat 3

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Heat 4

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Heat 5

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Heat 2



D30 12:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
620 National Junior Team Trevis Lee Wen Xian 10:10.31 1
611 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Evan Thoo Hsiu Qi 10:16.96 2
610 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR TEO TZE HWE ASHTON 10:27.28 3
609 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Matthew Declan Loo Cheng Yu 10:28.56 4
607 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chen Jiale Caleb 11:09.15 5

608 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Isaac Toh Kanglei 11:47.94 6
11:37.94 +10s for pushing boat 
512

617 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Thaddaeus Shi Zhi’En 12:12.50 7
619 Hwa Chong Institution Kayden Tan Jun Yu 12:14.56 8
612 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tan Chyan Kye, Caelan 12:38.17 9
615 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Yeo Rui Kai Joshua 12:38.67 10
613 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Chan Zhuo Yi 13:16.44 11

614 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Lo Kai Jie Matthew 13:42.20 12
13:22.20 +2x10s for missed 
turning buoys

618 Gan Eng Seng School PANG JEON HOI 13:56.01 13
606 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Joshua Tan Yi Rui - DNF

Top 3 to Final 
A, next 3 to 
Final B, next 
3 to Final C.

D31 14:00
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
637 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Jacob Wee Jie-De 10:54.15 1
644 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Pierre Goh 11:41.74 2
640 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Andrade Guio Sebastian Tuplano 12:02.77 3
639 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Bing Yang 12:08.39 4
638 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ethan Goh Chen Zhu 12:11.55 5
645 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tsui Chun Wai Aidan 12:34.53 6
646 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Lee Yu Zhe 13:29.11 7
642 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Johan Lucas Larson 13:36.39 8
641 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Choo Ern 13:37.43 9
643 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Lucas Cheam Chong Sheng 13:50.53 10
634 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Ng Yeen Loong, Liam 14:10.15 11 13:50.15 + 2 x 10 seconds
635 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Ding Shengyuan 15:00.55 12
633 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Kyler Goh He Quan 15:16.57 13
632 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Elliot Tan Le Tern 15:51.05 14
636 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Yeo Zhe Yu 15:59.27 15
730 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Matthias Judd Koh 16:17.39 16
631 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Caelan Zachary Koo 16:17.93 17

Top 4 to Final 
A, next 4 to 
Final B.

D32 14:18
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
655 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ethan Tok Yi Xuan 11:48.72 1
656 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ooi Yong Le Jonathan 11:56.32 2
654 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Julian Emmanuel Lee 12:43.31 3
662 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR WU GUANHONG 12:46.80 4
653 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tan He Herbert 13:06.01 5
661 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Xan Ezra 13:15.65 6 13:.05.65 +10 seconds
657 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Antonio Yuchen Lee de Guzman 13:43.94 7
660 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Mak Qian Hao Kyle 13:53.36 8
648 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Chen zihan 13:59.98 9
750 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Lam Yin Wing Ralph 14:04.97 10
651 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Teo Zhe Kai Zachary 14:21.46 11
658 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Emmett chua chung jin 14:26.41 12
647 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Reagan lee yi cong 14:35.45 13
652 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Dominic Randall Yeo 14:40.34 14
649 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Goh Heng Keng, Daryl 15:46.25 15
663 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Yeo Liang Yu 16:28.63 16

Top 4 to Final 
A, next 4 to 
Final B.

D33 14:36
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
672 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Goh Yong Kiat Samuel 11:26.48 1
670 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Caleb Joel Barter 11:28.89 2
671 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Asher Tan Shi Jie 12:22.83 3
676 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Malik Hany Azzam 12:27.02 4
679 Individual Tan Shi Han Kieran 12:30.83 5
673 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Samuel Tian 12:34.54 6
677 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tan Kang Jaynas 12:45.60 7
675 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Li feixu 13:23.88 8
678 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Chan Heng Rui Nathaniel 13:37.52 9
674 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Araniko Chapagain 13:43.04 10
669 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC KEITH NG 14:01.92 11
664 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Arif Liu Zhi Xiang Bin Mohamed Shahrul 14:17.81 12
665 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Chow Jing Han 14:21.55 13
667 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Lim Jun Jie 14:24.84 14
668 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Tsui Chun Kit 15:03.98 15

Top 4 to Final 
A, next 4 to 
Final B.

U12 Boys JK1 2000M - Heat 1

U12 Boys JK1 2000M - Heat 2

U12 Boys JK1 2000M - Heat 3

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Heat 6



D34 14:54
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
688 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Kapai Nicolas Hynds 11:02.18 1
686 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ethan Tan Yi Tern 11:29.29 2
687 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Blake Jacob ALLENDER 12:23.31 3
693 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Minamiura Leo 12:48.79 4
695 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Jia Zhichen 13:07.38 5
692 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Lua Zheng yang lebron 13:14.53 6
689 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR ALDEN TEO SENG LENG 13:45.75 7
681 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR ELIJAH CHER 14:15.16 8
684 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Zhou Zhongtao 14:15.38 9
690 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Chen Zhuoxuan 15:08.12 10
680 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Brian li guanxu 15:19.47 11
685 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Sean Lim Kian Yang 15:21.03 12
683 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR LIU Wenyuan 18:20;09 13
694 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tan Zhi Yu, Dylan - DNF

Top 4 to Final 
A, next 4 to 
Final B.

D35 15:12
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
708 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Eunice Tok Yu Xuan 12:11.02 1
710 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Audra Uzra 12:53.05 2
712 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Nesterenko Varvara 13:39.78 3
711 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Jamie Lin Lawther 13:41.23 4
701 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Luo Fu 13:55.78 5
703 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Emilie kirana kral 14:07.72 6
705 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Peng Yahan Ella 14:09.01 7
706 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Ashlyn Poh 14:19.96 8
702 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Alia Hany Azzam 14:30.33 9
704 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Kayrel Kee 15:19.31 10
707 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Maia Yeo En Swee 15:48.44 11
709 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Hesper Lim-Ng Xin Yi - DNF

Top 8 to 
Final.

D36 15:30
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
719 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chen Langshi 11:49.82 1
722 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Emily Sarah Lim 13:04.20 2
723 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Lily Marie Black 13:30.48 3
721 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Ong Yi Ru 13:33.47 4
720 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Claire ng ying en 13:45.06 5
716 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Nadine Elisia Tandiono 14:41.87 6
717 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Zhang Yubo 14:59.47 7
715 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Jewel Wu Xin Ying 15:28.32 8
713 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Sharleez Binte Ahmad Hakim 15:41.99 9
718 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Christie Khoo Zi Xin 16:14.80 10
714 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Chow Jing Ying 16:41.96 11

Top 8 to 
Final.

D37 15:48
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
557 Beatty Secondary CHAY CHONG EE MAXILUS 11:54.64 1
592 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Ming Ze Nicholas 12:01.28 2
593 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Huang Yubin 12:05.89 3
572 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Nathaniel Ho 12:17.68 4
548 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Joash Leong Hsuan Yeh 12:21.59 5
573 Beatty Secondary LIMBU NEMBANG RYAN 12:22.97 6
555 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Adrian Uzair 12:29.22 7
569 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Hakki Emre Alper 12:30.36 8
619 Hwa Chong Institution Kayden Tan Jun Yu 12:36.18 9
580 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ryan Ng Kai Jie 12:51.10 10
612 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tan Chyan Kye, Caelan 12:51.88 11
544 School Athlete Abdiel Cheong Qi Le 12:56.78 12
584 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Jayden Lim 13:04.33 13
538 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Maximus Wong Hong Yao 13:14.91 14
586 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Chow Kai Jie 13:35.77 15
604 Hwa Chong Institution Goh Cheng yin 15:23.27 16
537 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Cheang Munn Hoy Marcus 16:32.92 17
617 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Thaddaeus Shi Zhi’En - DNF

U12 Girls JK1 2000M - Heat 1

U12 Girls JK1 2000M - Heat 2

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Final C

U12 Boys JK1 2000M - Heat 4



D38 16:03
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
609 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Matthew Declan Loo Cheng Yu 10:35.47 1
565 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ross Lam 10:40.23 2
566 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Brandon Lim Yong Jun 10:59.60 3
595 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Tan Kai-Hon, Thaddeus 11:02.41 4
607 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chen Jiale Caleb 11:11.05 5
551 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lim You Kai 11:26.39 6
608 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Isaac Toh Kanglei 11:28.96 7 11:18.96 +10 Seconds
582 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ong Hong Shen Alvin Peter 11:30.83 8
564 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kho Le Young Daniel 11:54.08 9 11:44.08 + 10 Seconds
594 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Lim Jing Yew 11:54.10 10
550 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Wen yanze 12:05.16 11
533 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Nikolas Evan Tandiono 12:06.95 12
536 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Timothy Ng 12:08.96 13
583 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Benjamin Jacob Regehr 12:12.55 14
547 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Clarence Khoo Zhi Kai 12:16.33 15
581 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC dylan wee yong hao - DNS
600 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR YANG YICHEN - DNS

D39 16:18
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
590 National Junior Team Evan Ching Heen On 9:55.19 1
605 National Junior Team Lim Ying Jie, Javier 10:03.83 2
575 National Junior Team Elijah Ashvath Thiruman 10:09.70 3
620 National Junior Team Trevis Lee Wen Xian 10:20.22 4
610 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR TEO TZE HWE ASHTON 10:35.35 5
611 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Evan Thoo Hsiu Qi 10:36.51 6
535 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jun Yu Lucas 10:48.30 7
534 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Thant Cho Oo 10:50.02 8
563 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ethan Kan Gar Lok 10:58.74 9
596 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Elliott Lim Zheng Chen 11:02.81 10
597 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Quek Ke Le 11:06.32 11
577 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Jun Wen Ryan 11:06.59 12
568 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Yip Xu Zhi 11:09.34 13
579 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kono Liam Yasuo Cukingnan 11:17.32 14
531 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chow Yee Zhe Ethan 11:30.43 15
552 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Tyo James Hynds 11:47.35 16
559 Hwa Chong Institution Lu ShengBo Ethan 11:50.76 17
549 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Regan Yeo Hao Zhe 13:55.85 18

D40 16:33
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
305 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Peh En Qi Jenell Natalie (Bai En Qi) 12:01.53 1
308 Beatty Secondary LEIA TAN LE YA 12:01.75 2
301 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Grace Tan En-Yu 12:05.14 3
318 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Toh Wei Lin 12:47.36 4
316 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Cheong Zhi En Marie 12:49.52 5
331 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Samantha Choong Mei Li 13:05.87 6

335
Damai Sec

SYEDA ZOHA AIMAN 13:11.80 7
337 Gan Eng Seng School TEO RUO SYIN 13:16.35 8
325 Gan Eng Seng School LU LI XIN 13:20.05 9

310
Damai Sec

LEONG AN QI ANNABELLE 13:20.72 10
321 Beatty Secondary PRISCILLA TAN YU XUAN 13:33.28 11
330 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Zheng Feilin 13:52.80 12
312 Gan Eng Seng School CHUA RUI EN JANELLE 14:28.82 13
320 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Wu Yantong 14:52.22 14
332 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC sharmaine wong 16:04.74 15

D41 16:48
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
338 National Junior Team CHAN WERN SYN SARAH 11:07.44 1
315 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Lim Kai Jing 11:11.90 2
304 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Jia Yun 11:13.31 3
328 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Juliana 11:13.82 4
303 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC ARIEL LOH ZHI LIN 11:21.73 5

309
Damai Sec

CHIA MEI QING KAYLENE 11:26.74 6
300 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ayana Chapagain 11:28.84 7
317 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC NG RUI XUAN SHERLENE 11:30.78 8
302 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kyrie Lai Zhi Yi 11:47.83 9

322
Damai Sec

CHOW TING XUAN 12:17.87 10
313 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chua Kai Shim 12:20.20 11
326 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Katie Ho Zhen En 12:27.52 12

334
Damai Sec

CHUA MIN XUAN 12:47.22 13
314 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Kaelyn Sng 12:51.17 14
329 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ng Zhi Yan, Charlotte 13:01.95 15

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Final B

U14 Men JK1 2000M - Final A

U14 Women JK1 2000M - Final B

U14 Women JK1 2000M - Final A



D42 17:03
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
638 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ethan Goh Chen Zhu 12:12.80 1
661 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ang Xan Ezra 12:21.97 2
645 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tsui Chun Wai Aidan 12:25.22 3
673 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Samuel Tian 12:42.98 4
653 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tan He Herbert 13:04.58 5
695 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Jia Zhichen 13:14.98 6
689 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR ALDEN TEO SENG LENG 13:31.07 7
692 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Lua Zheng yang lebron 13:34.65 8
660 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Mak Qian Hao Kyle 13:35.89 9
646 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Lee Yu Zhe 13:36.34 10
677 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Tan Kang Jaynas 14:03.99 11
681 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR ELIJAH CHER 14:06.99 12
675 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Li feixu 14:28.71 13
657 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Antonio Yuchen Lee de Guzman 14:33.10 14 14:23.10 '+ 10 Seccond
642 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Johan Lucas Larson 16:19.96 15
679 Individual Tan Shi Han Kieran 16:56.40 16

D43 17:21
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
637 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Jacob Wee Jie-De 10:34.08 1
688 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Kapai Nicolas Hynds 10:52.70 2
686 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Ethan Tan Yi Tern 10:59.47 3
655 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ethan Tok Yi Xuan 11:07.44 4
672 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Goh Yong Kiat Samuel 11:28.66 5
656 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Ooi Yong Le Jonathan 11:36.13 6
640 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Andrade Guio Sebastian Tuplano 11:51.19 7
644 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Pierre Goh 12:08.41 8
687 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Blake Jacob ALLENDER 12:13.87 9
639 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Lee Bing Yang 12:21.04 10
671 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Asher Tan Shi Jie 12:55.47 11
693 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Minamiura Leo 13:04.49 12
654 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Julian Emmanuel Lee 13:06.15 13
662 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR WU GUANHONG 13:08.95 14
676 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Malik Hany Azzam 15:57.19 15
670 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Caleb Joel Barter 16:11.29 16

D44 17:39
Lane Team Athlete Timing Position Remarks
719 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad MacR Chen Langshi 11:29.51 1
708 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Squad WSC Eunice Tok Yu Xuan 11:39.72 2
721 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Ong Yi Ru 12:40.52 3
710 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Audra Uzra 12:50.29 4
722 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Emily Sarah Lim 13:14.47 5
711 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Jamie Lin Lawther 13:14.69 6
723 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Lily Marie Black 13:18.33 7
720 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz MacR Claire ng ying en 13:20.14 8
701 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK JLG Luo Fu 13:21.73 9
712 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - Upz WSC Nesterenko Varvara 13:47.63 10
703 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Emilie kirana kral 14:16.79 11
706 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK WSC Ashlyn Poh 14:23.73 12
705 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Peng Yahan Ella 14:25.91 13
716 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Nadine Elisia Tandiono 14:49.65 14
717 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Zhang Yubo 14:51.91 15
715 ActiveSG Canoe Academy - KIAK MacR Jewel Wu Xin Ying 16:13.75 16

U12 Boys JK1 2000M - Final A

U12 Girls JK1 2000M - Final

U12 Boys JK1 2000M - Final B


